

Imray Correction Notice ICC50-3

16 February 2024

Chart C50 WGS 84

Edition 2017

Versions available:

New Edition (corrected to March 2017)

Update (corrected to March 2018)

Update (corrected to March 2019)

Update (corrected to March 2020)

Update (corrected to February 2021)

Update (corrected to February 2022)

Update (corrected to February 2023)

Update (corrected to February 2024)

NOTES

Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2017 edition of this chart was published.

Each correction is issued with an ILNW reference number and year.

Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.

For Update versions of this chart, please check the bottom left corner of the chart to determine the last applied correction.

Any further corrections will be applicable from that point onwards.

1 Chipiona N (Main chart & Plan H)

Main chart

Insert racon sym. & assoc. lgd AIS at YBY W card. Lt buoy Q(9)15s5M in 36°47'·35N 6°26'·76W

Main chart & Plan H

Insert lgd AIS at RW safe water Lt buoy **No 1** LFI.10s5M in 36°45'·77N 6°26'·93W (ILNW 138/17)

2 Bahía de Cádiz (Main chart & Plan K)

Insert racon sym. & assoc. lgd AIS at R port pillar Lt buoy:

Las Cazabezuellas FI(4)R.10s in 36°35'·21N 6°19'·95W (Plan K)

FI(2)R.9s6M in 36°35'·78N 6°23'·94W (Main chart) (ILNW 182/17)

3 Automatic Identification System (Plan Q)

Insert racon sym. & assoc. lgd AIS at BRB isolated danger pillar Lt buoy FI(2)7s in 36°06'·73N 5°24'·99W (ILNW 213/17)

4 Barbate S (Plan N)

The limits of the tunny nets in the approaches to Barbate have been amended & buoyage has been moved as follows:

Insert:

BYB E card. pillar Lt buoy VQ(3)5s (*Mar-Oct*) in 36°08'·94N 5°55'·52W

YB S card. spar Lt buoy VQ(6)+LFI.10s (*Mar-Jul*) in 36°08'·88N 5°56'·92W

Move W card. spar Lt buoy VQ(9)10s (*Mar-Jul*) in 36°09'·26N 5°56'·18W to 36°09'·39N 5°56'·13W

Delete E card. spar Lt buoy VQ(3)5s (*Mar-Jul*) in 36°08'·90N 5°55'·61W (ILNW 300/17)

5 Isla Cristina (Plan F)

Delete Lt:

FI.4s13m5M in 37°11'·55N 7°20'·49W

Q.1s8m5M in 37°11'·50N 7°20'·43W

plus assoc. leading line & lgd Ldg Lts 313° extending in direction 133° (ILNW 469/17)

6 Barbate S (Plan N)

Replace BY N card pillar Lt buoy Q (*Mar-Jul*) with Y spec pillar Lt buoy FI.Y.3s (*Mar-Jul*) in 36°10'·65N 5°55'·43W (ILNW 521/17)

7 Portimão SW

Insert Y special spar Lt buoy FI.Y (*4 buoys*) in 37°05'·19N 8°34'·97W (ILNW 528/17)

8 Sancti Petri S (Main chart & Plan M)

Main chart

Delete Lt LdgFl.5s&Oc(2)6M in 36°22'·91N 6°12'·24W

Plan M

Delete Lt:

Oc(2)6s17m6M in 36°22'·96N 6°12'·19W

Fl.5s12m6M in 36°22'·93N 6°12'·22W

Delete assoc. ldg line and lgd 050° extending in direction 230° (ILNW 534/17)

9 Cádiz (Plan K)

Insert Lt:

2xFl.G.5s5M in 36°31'·40N 6°15'·70W

2xFl.3s5M in 36°31'·42N 6°15'·62W

2xFl.R.5s5M in 36°31'·44N 6°15'·53W (ILNW 555/17)

10 Cabo de São Vicente

Delete fog signal HornMo(I)30s at Cabo de São Vicente Lt in 37°01'·4N 8°59'·8W (ILNW 24/18)

11 Sancti Petri (Plan M)

Delete Lt:

Oc(2)6s21m6M in 36°23'·67N 6°12'·98W

Fl.5s11m6M in 36°23'·63N 6°12'·97W

Delete assoc. ldg line and lgd 346° extending in direction 166°

Delete ldg line and lgd 011° between 36°23'·78N 6°12'·58W and 36°22'·96N 6°12'·77W (ILNW 126/18)

12 Tarifa (Plan O)

Delete:

Y ODAS Lt buoy Fl(5)Y.20s in 36°00'·15N 5°35'·67W

YB S cardinal Lt buoy VQ(6)+LFl.10s in 36°00'·06N 5°35'·66W

These buoys have moved outside the W extent of this plan. (ILNW 127/18)

13 Portugal, Ponta da Atalaia NW

Amend Lt to Fl.R.4s12m6M in 37°00'·7N 8°55'·5W (ILNW 128/18)

14 Portugal, Ponta de Sagres

Amend duration of Pta de Sagres Lt Iso.R.2s52m11M to 4s in 36°59'·7N 8°57'·0W (ILNW 129/18)

15 Cádiz (Plan K)

Amend Lt Oc.G to Fl(2+1)G in 36°32'·33N 6°17'·14W (ILNW 216/18)

16 Morocco, N coast (Main chart & Plan Q)

Amend Lt Fl(3)12s14M to Fl(3)G.12s12M in 35°47'·4N 5°47'·6W (ILNW 686/18)

17 Morocco, N coast (Plan Q)

Amend Lt Iso.G.4s11m4M to Iso.G.4s11m10M in 35°45'·15N 5°20'·26W (ILNW 686/18)

18 Mazagón (Plan G)

Insert Y special spar Lt buoy Fl.Y.5s in:

37°07'·90N 6°50'·25W

37°07'·94N 6°50'·17W (ILNW 702/18)

19 Automatic Identification Systems

Insert racon sym. plus assoc. lgd A/S at Y spher. Lt Buoy **CSA 81** ODAS Fl(5)Y.20s in 36°24'·0N 8°04'·2W (ILNW 44/19)

20 Punta del Gato

Insert RW safe water pillar Lt buoy LFl.10s in 37°11'·67N 7°03'·35W (ILNW 277/19)

21 Sancti Petri (Plan M)

Move:

R port Lt Bn Fl(3)R.9s5M in 36°22'·46N 6°12'·98W to 36°22'·52N 6°12'·96W

G starboard Lt Bn Fl(3)G.9s5M in 36°22'·45N 6°12'·93W to 36°22'·48N 6°12'·92W

These Bn Lts are now synchronized. Add lgd (sync). (ILNW 370/19)

22 Sines (Plan A)

Move minor R Lt 2F.R in 37°56'·37N 8°51'·31W to 37°56'·35N 8°51'·34W (ILNW 649/19)

23 Bahía de Cádiz, Automatic Identification System (Plan K)

Delete racon sym. & assoc. lgd A/S at R port pillar Lt buoy **Las Cazabezuelas** FI(4)R.10s in 36°35'·21N 6°19'·95W (ILNW 18/20)

24 Automatic Identification Systems

Delete racon sym. & assoc. lgd A/S at R port pillar Lt buoy FI(2)R.9s6M in 36°35'·78N 6°23'·94W (ILNW 19/20)

25 Europa Point NE (Plan P)

Insert Y spec spar Lt buoy **ODAS** FI(5)Y.20s in 36°07'·24N 5°19'·80W (ILNW 223/20)

26 Chipiona (Plan H)

Amend range of Lt FI(2)G.7s6m5M to 3M in 36°44'·96N 6°25'·71W (ILNW 230/20)

27 Faro S

Replace Y superbuoy with Y spher lt buoy in 36°54'·42N 7°53'·98W. The lt description remains unchanged (ILNW 361/20)

28 Bahía de Cádiz (Plan K)

Move R port pillar Lt buoy Q.R in 36°32'·13N 6°15'·90W to 36°32'·47N 6°15'·89W (ILNW 190/21)

29 Approaches to Lagos

Insert marine farm symbol with assoc. lgd (*buoyed*) centred on 37°04'·60N 8°36'·20W (ILNW 221/21)

30 Strait of Gibraltar (Plan Q)

Amend duration of Lt at RW safe water pillar buoy Mo(A)7s to 12s in 36°09'·0N 5°24'·1W (ILNW 281/21)

31 Puerto Sherry E (Plan K & L)

Significantly less water exists in the Rio Guadalete.

Delete depths:

5.8m in 36°34'·34N 6°14'·86W

5.3m in 36°34'·53N 6°14'·68W

5.7m in 36°34'·85N 6°14'·32W (Plan K only)

5.6m in 36°34'·99N 6°14'·17W

Insert adjusted 5m contour between points 36°34'·33N 6°14'·93W and 36°34'·21N 6°14'·88W (ILNW 554/21)

32 Vilamoura (Main chart & Plan D) (correction amended see ILNW 168/22)

Amend range of Lt FI.5s17m19M to 12M in 37°04'·47N 8°07'·38W (ILNW 583/21)

33 Canal del Norte (Plan K)

Insert Y special purpose pillar Lt buoy **ODAS** FI(5)Y.20s in 36°34'·56N 6°16'·32W (ILNW 632/21)

34 Tarifa (Plan O)

Insert restricted area limit, anchoring prohibited, joining:

36°00'·02N 5°36'·62W

36°00'·00N 5°36'·62W

36°00'·00N 5°36'·00W

36°00'·70N 5°36'·00W (ILNW 19/22)

35 I. da Culatra SE

Insert drying wk sym in 36°59'·73N 7°47'·53W (ILNW 143/22)

36 Vilamoura (Main chart & Plan D) (correction superseded see ILNW 26/23)

Amend range of Lt FI.5s17m12M to 19M in 37°04'·47N 8°07'·38W (ILNW 168/22)

37 Mazagón (Plan G)

Delete Y special purpose spar Lt buoy FI.Y.5s in

37°07'·90N 6°50'·25W

37°07'·94N 6°50'·17W (ILNW 198/22)

38 Barra del Terrón

Move RW safewater pillar buoy LFI.10s from 37°11'·67N 7°03'·35W to 37°11'·59N 7°02'·73W (ILNW 294/22)

39 Pta da Alfanzina W

Insert Y special pillar Lt buoy FI.Y.5s in 37°05'·10N 8°28'·88W (ILNW 369/22)

40 Ensenada de Barbate (Plan N)

Amend designation of buoy (*Mar-Oct*) to (*Mar-Jul*) in 36°08'·94N 5°55'·52W (ILNW 480/22)

41 Vilamoura (Main chart & Plan D)

Amend range of Lt Fl.5s17m19M to 12M in 37°04'·47N 8°07'·38W (ILNW 26/23)

42 Portimão (Plan C)

Delete anchorage sym in 37°07'·75N 8°31'·63W (ILNW 170/23)

43 Rio Arade (Plan C)

Insert jetty joining 37°07'·56N 8°31'·72W and 37°07'·51N 8°31'·69W

Insert depth 1·0m in 37°07'·78N 8°31'·80W. Extend 2m contour SE to enclose (ILNW 8/24)

44 Vila Real de Santo António (Plan E)

Insert Lt:

Fl(2)R.5s in 37°12'·10N 7°24'·88W

Fl(2)G.5s in 37°12'·14N 7°24'·88W

Delete Y special spher. Lt buoy ODAS Fl(5)Y.20s2M in 37°11'·30N 7°24'·67W (ILNW 18/24)

45 Islote de Sancti-Petri (Plan M)

Insert Y Lt Bn with x topmark Fl.Y.3s (2 Bns) in 36°22'·79N 6°13'·11W (ILNW 19/24)

46 Isla Cristina (Plan F)

Add topmark to R pillar Lt buoy **No 6** Q(3)R.9s4M in 37°11'·88N 7°19'·77W (ILNW 21/24)